
General $942,174

Capital Outlay $3,832,491

Special Education $1,243,716

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.799

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,016,592

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,016,592Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $313,738,046

Owner Occupied $178,119,033

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $100,163,469

Total $592,020,548

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

13.0

14.7%

33.6

$43,901Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 272.808

9-12 113.588

286.315

122.113

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 386.396 408.428

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 411

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 96

District Dropout Rate 1.6%

% Special Needs Students* 19.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 11.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.6%

21

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,517

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 411

Educational Funds $12,500

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 415.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

17.7

17.8

16.9

19.3

18.0
78

2020-2021 Profile of Stanley County School District 57-1

Home County: Stanley

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

112 S 1st Ave, Fort Pierre, SD  57532

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,490,424

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,602

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,171,770

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$703,882

$20,282

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $458,101

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,051,566

County $69,119

State $1,134,152

Federal $1,123,412

Total $4,378,250

$1,690,659

$0

$0

$10,000

$1,001,956

$0

$0

$104,651

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,700,659 $1,106,607

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$615

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$318,712

$615,144

$22,517

$28,610

$40,803

$1,755

$0

$0

$0

$0

$379,401

$23,487

$70,206

$23,332

$0

$283

$0

$0

$0

$50,157

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$199,914 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$586,507 $154,838 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,973,395

$13,185

$0

$194,104

$329,207

$122,487

$0

$205,221

$0

$82,593

$248

$0

$0

$156,760

$715,660

$7,098

$0

$58,638

$105,574

$51,095

$0

$75,184

$0

$47,067

$34

$0

$0

$16,430

$111,348

$0

$0

$77,477

$57,088

$10,939

$0

$131,891

$22,517

$13,206

$0

$0

$0

$43,147

$84,163

$0

$0

$62,652

$9,996

$11,851

$0

$174,210

$0

$101,644

$0

$0

$0

$41,625

$39,194

$0

$0

$35,207

$1,755

$0

$0

$154,838

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,980

$2,049

$0

$0

$1,643

$136,611

$3,542

$0

$0

$0

$1,980

$333

$0

$379,401

$207,647

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Stanley County School District 57-1

Other Enterprise

$406,400

$152,674 $217,598

$4,401,274 $650,442 $817,986Total Expenditures

$3,077,200 $1,076,778 $467,614 $486,141 $246,975 $733,207


