DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Stanley County School District 57-1

112 S 1st Ave, Fort Pierre, SD 57532Home County: StanleyArea in Square Miles: 1,517

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	411			
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	411			
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	415.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	96			
Home School ADM	0.00			
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	78			
% Special Needs Students*	19.0%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	11.4%			
District Dropout Rate	1.6%			
District Attendance Rate	94.6%			
Student to Staff Ratio	11.9			
Number of Graduates	21			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

American College Test (ACT) *

English	16.9
Math	17.8
Reading	17.7
Science	19.3
Composite Score	18.0
Number Tested	12

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$43,901

13.0

33.6

1.0

14.7%

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,602

Enrollment Data				
Aver Att	Average Daily Membersip			
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	272.808	286.315		
9-12	113.588	122.113		
Total	386.396	408.428		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$12,500
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,016,592
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,016,592

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$592,020,548
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$100,163,469
Owner Occupied	\$178,119,033
Agricultural	\$313,738,046

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$942,174
Capital Outlay	\$3,832,491
Special Education	\$1,243,716
Impact Aid	\$2,490,424

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.799
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Stanley County School District 57-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,051,566	\$1,690,659	\$1,001,956	Impact Aid	\$406,400	
County	\$69,119	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,134,152	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$1,123,412	\$10,000	\$104,651	Food Service	\$152,674	\$217,598
Total	\$4,378,250	\$1,700,659	\$1,106,607	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$615

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,171,770	\$50,157	\$703,882
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$20,282
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$318,712	\$40,803	\$70,206
Administration Services	\$615,144	\$1,755	\$23,332
Fiscal Services	\$199,914	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$586,507	\$154,838	\$0
Transportation Services	\$22,517	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$28,610	\$0	\$283
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$379,401	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$458,101	\$23,487	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,401,274	\$650,442	\$817,986

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,973,395	\$715,660	\$111,348	\$84,163	\$39,194	\$2,049
PK Instruction	\$13,185	\$7,098	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$194,104	\$58,638	\$77,477	\$62,652	\$35,207	\$1,643
Administration Services	\$329,207	\$105,574	\$57,088	\$9,996	\$1,755	\$136,611
Fiscal Services	\$122,487	\$51,095	\$10,939	\$11,851	\$0	\$3,542
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$205,221	\$75,184	\$131,891	\$174,210	\$154,838	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$22,517	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$82,593	\$47,067	\$13,206	\$101,644	\$0	\$1,980
Community Services	\$248	\$34	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$333
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$379,401
Co-Curricular	\$156,760	\$16,430	\$43,147	\$41,625	\$15,980	\$207,647
Total Expenditures	\$3,077,200	\$1,076,778	\$467,614	\$486,141	\$246,975	\$733,207

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.